

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.2510 OF 2018

N.K.Ferromate (India) Ltd. ...Appellant

V/s.

Income Tax Officer – 5(2)(1),
Mumbai ...Respondent

WITH
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.589 OF 2019

Pr.Commissioner of Income Tax-5 ...Appellant

V/s.

N. K. Ferromate (India) P. Ltd ...Respondent

Mr.M.Subramanian a/w Mr.V.S.Hadade, Advocates for Appellant in
Income Tax Appeal No.2510 of 2018 and for Respondent in Income
Tax Appeal No.589 of 2019.

Mr.Vikas T. Khanchandani, Advocate for Appellant-Revenue in
Income Tax Appeal No.589 of 2019 and for Respondent in Income
Tax Appeal No.2510 of 2018.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :-

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.2510 OF 2018

1. The Income Tax Appeal No.589 of 2019 filed by the Revenue is

Admitted.

2. List the present Appeal along with Income Tax Appeal No.589 of 2019.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)