

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.2510 OF 2018

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date: 2026.02.20  
18:49:44 +0530

N.K.Ferromate (India) Ltd. ...Appellant

V/s.

Income Tax Officer – 5(2)(1),  
Mumbai ...Respondent

WITH  
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.589 OF 2019

Pr.Commissioner of Income Tax-5 ...Appellant

V/s.

N. K. Ferromate (India) P. Ltd ...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Vikas T. Khanchandani, Advocate for Appellant-Revenue in  
Income Tax Appeal No.589 of 2019 and for Respondent in Income  
Tax Appeal No.2510 of 2018.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. The present *praecipe* is moved by learned counsel Shri.Vikas T.  
Khanchandani on behalf of Revenue, for '*speaking to the minutes*' in  
the order passed by this Bench on 5<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

2. Following two points are sought to be added:-

- (i) *'Substantial questions of law'* on which the Appeal is admitted.
  - (ii) Direction to be listed on 26<sup>th</sup> February 2026.
3. We have perused the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> February 2026 in which the *'speaking to the minutes'* is sought.
  4. The aforesaid two points be added in the order and modified order be accordingly uploaded on the official website of this Court.
  5. In view of the above, the *praecipe* stands disposed of.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)