

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.2510 OF 2018

M/s. N.K. Ferromate (India) Ltd., Mumbai .. Appellant

Vs.

Income Tax Officer-5(2)(1), Mumbai .. Respondent

ALONG WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.589 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-5 .. Appellant

Vs.

M/s. N.K. Ferromate (India) Ltd., Mumbai .. Respondent

ALONG WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.1582 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-4 .. Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Tetra Pak India Pvt. Ltd. .. Respondent

- Mr. Vishnu S. Hadade, Advocate for the Appellant in ITXA/2510/2018 and for the Respondent in ITXA/589/2019.
- Mr. Vikas T. Khanchandani, Advocate for the Appellant in ITXA/589/2019 and for the Respondent in ITXA/2510/2018.
- Mr. Tejinder Singh, Advocate for the Appellant in ITXA/1582/2019.
- Mr. Mrunal Parekh, Advocate, i/by DMD Advocates, for the Respondent in ITXA/1582/2019.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK & GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellant, who says that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty, stand over to 12th March 2026.
2. Appeal No.1582 of 2019 be de-tagged from this group of Appeals as the issue involved in these Appeals is different.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]