

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 2510 OF 2018
WITH
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2019

N.K.Ferromate (India) Ltd ...Appellant
Versus
Income Tax Officer-5(2)(1) ...Respondent

Mr VS Hadade, for the Appellant in ITXA/2510/2019 and for the Respondent in ITXA/589/2019.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 12TH MARCH 2026

PC:-

1. It is submitted at the bar that in this Appeal the allegation is of bogus purchase. Since the connected Appeals have already been admitted and fixed for final hearing on 23rd April 2026, let this Appeal be listed along with those Appeals on 23rd April 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)