

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 2510 OF 2018

AND

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 589 OF 2019

N. K. Ferromate (India) Limited ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Income Tax Officer -5(2)(1) ...Respondent

---

None for the Appellant in ITXA No.2510 of 2018.

**Mr. Vikas T. Khanchandani**, for the Appellant in ITXA No.589 of 2019 and for the Respondent in ITXA No.2510 of 2018.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED: 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**PC:-**

1. It is submitted at the Bar that the learned counsel engaged in Income Tax Appeal No.2510 of 2018 has suffered a bereavement in the family, as a result of which, he is unable to attend the hearing of the appeal today. At his request, we adjourn the matter till 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

2. List both these appeals again on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)